4.4 - Advanced Level (12-13) Bio Science Stream Students - 2023 (in Government Schools)

Province

Western

Central

Southern

Northern

Eastern

North Western

North Central

Uva

Sabaragamuwa

District

Colombo
Gampaha
Kalutara
Total

Kandy
Matale
Nuwaraeliya
Total

Galle
Hambantota
Matara
Total

Jaffna
Mannar
Vavuniya
Mullaitivu
Kilinochchi
Total
Batticaloa
Ampara
Trincomalee
Total
Kurunegala
Puttlam
Total
Anuradhapura
Polonnaruwa
Total
Badulla
Monaragala
Total
Ratnapura
Kegalle
Total

Sri Lanka

Data Source: School Census 2023

Sinhala Medium

Male
1,335
633
539
2,507
746
269
240
1,255
757
697
504
1,958

154
64
218
916
304
1,220
571
296
867
449
332
781
716
474
1,190

10,005

Female
2,675
2,376
1,999
7,050
2,164

675

741
3,580
2,326
1,603
1,711
5,640

20

20
532
143
675
2,717
834
3,551
1,438
780
2,218
1,496
919
2,415
2,374
1,472
3,346

28,995

Total
4,010
3,009
2,538
9,557
2,910

944

981
4,835
3,083
2,300
2,215
7,598

29

29
686
207
893
3,633
1,138
4,771
2,009
1,076
3,085
1,945
1,251
3,196
3,090
1,946
5,036

39,000

Tamil Medium

Male
65
25
19
109
93
16
164
273

10

15
443
93
113
95
137
881
558
556
315
1,429
123
80
203
37

29

66

51

56
11

31
42

3,074

Female
128
52
170
350
234
101
375
710
6
65
15
86
1,089
225
263
216
276
2,069
1,271
1,214
682
3,167
405
287
692
138
68
206
160

167
11

122
133

7,580

Total

193
77
189
459
327
117
539
983
10

75

16
101
1,532
318
376
311
413
2,950
1,829
1,770
997
4,596
528
367
895
175
97
272
211
12

223
22

153
175

10,654

English Medium
Male Female

393 612
52 228
11 109
456 949
85 351
25 58
4 4
114 413
30 60
30 60
87 129
- 1
- 2
87 132
- 1
6 8
- 4
6 13
35 209
49 39
84 248
- 5
- 5
21 48
21 48
9 47
31 85
40 132
838 2,000

Total
1,005
280
120
1,405
436
83
8
527
90

244
88
332

69

69
56
116
172

2,838

Male

1,793
710
569
3,072
924
310
408
1,642
791
707
505
2,003
530
93
122
95
137
977
558
716
379
1,653
1,074
433
1,507
608
325
933
521
337
858
736
536
1,272

13,917

Total

Female
3,415
2,656
2,278
8,349
2,749

834
1,120
4,703
2,392
1,668
1,726
5,786
1,218

226

285

216

276
2,221
1,272
1,754

829
3,855
3,331
1,160
4,491
1,581

848
2,429
1,704

926
2,630
2,432
1,679
4,111

38,575

Total
5,208
3,366
2,847

11,421
3,673
1,144
1,528
6,345
3,183
2,375
2,231
7,789
1,748

319

407

311

413
3,198
1,830
2,470
1,208
5,508
4,405
1,593
5,998
2,189
1,173
3,362
2,225
1,263
3,488
3,168
2,215
5,383

52,492



