

4.4 - Advanced Level (12-13) Bio Science Stream Students - 2023 (in Government Schools)

Province	District	Sinhala Medium			Tamil Medium			English Medium			Total		
		Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total
Western	Colombo	1,335	2,675	4,010	65	128	193	393	612	1,005	1,793	3,415	5,208
	Gampaha	633	2,376	3,009	25	52	77	52	228	280	710	2,656	3,366
	Kalutara	539	1,999	2,538	19	170	189	11	109	120	569	2,278	2,847
	Total	2,507	7,050	9,557	109	350	459	456	949	1,405	3,072	8,349	11,421
Central	Kandy	746	2,164	2,910	93	234	327	85	351	436	924	2,749	3,673
	Matale	269	675	944	16	101	117	25	58	83	310	834	1,144
	Nuwaraeliya	240	741	981	164	375	539	4	4	8	408	1,120	1,528
	Total	1,255	3,580	4,835	273	710	983	114	413	527	1,642	4,703	6,345
Southern	Galle	757	2,326	3,083	4	6	10	30	60	90	791	2,392	3,183
	Hambantota	697	1,603	2,300	10	65	75	-	-	-	707	1,668	2,375
	Matara	504	1,711	2,215	1	15	16	-	-	-	505	1,726	2,231
	Total	1,958	5,640	7,598	15	86	101	30	60	90	2,003	5,786	7,789
Northern	Jaffna	-	-	-	443	1,089	1,532	87	129	216	530	1,218	1,748
	Mannar	-	-	-	93	225	318	-	1	1	93	226	319
	Vavuniya	9	20	29	113	263	376	-	2	2	122	285	407
	Mullaitivu	-	-	-	95	216	311	-	-	-	95	216	311
	Kilinochchi	-	-	-	137	276	413	-	-	-	137	276	413
	Total	9	20	29	881	2,069	2,950	87	132	219	977	2,221	3,198
Eastern	Batticaloa	-	-	-	558	1,271	1,829	-	1	1	558	1,272	1,830
	Ampara	154	532	686	556	1,214	1,770	6	8	14	716	1,754	2,470
	Trincomalee	64	143	207	315	682	997	-	4	4	379	829	1,208
	Total	218	675	893	1,429	3,167	4,596	6	13	19	1,653	3,855	5,508
North Western	Kurunegala	916	2,717	3,633	123	405	528	35	209	244	1,074	3,331	4,405
	Puttalam	304	834	1,138	80	287	367	49	39	88	433	1,160	1,593
	Total	1,220	3,551	4,771	203	692	895	84	248	332	1,507	4,491	5,998
North Central	Anuradhapura	571	1,438	2,009	37	138	175	-	5	5	608	1,581	2,189
	Polonnaruwa	296	780	1,076	29	68	97	-	-	-	325	848	1,173
	Total	867	2,218	3,085	66	206	272	-	5	5	933	2,429	3,362
Uva	Badulla	449	1,496	1,945	51	160	211	21	48	69	521	1,704	2,225
	Monaragala	332	919	1,251	5	7	12	-	-	-	337	926	1,263
	Total	781	2,415	3,196	56	167	223	21	48	69	858	2,630	3,488
Sabaragamuwa	Ratnapura	716	2,374	3,090	11	11	22	9	47	56	736	2,432	3,168
	Kegalle	474	1,472	1,946	31	122	153	31	85	116	536	1,679	2,215
	Total	1,190	3,846	5,036	42	133	175	40	132	172	1,272	4,111	5,383
Sri Lanka		10,005	28,995	39,000	3,074	7,580	10,654	838	2,000	2,838	13,917	38,575	52,492

Data Source: School Census 2023